100 Ruffneck™
E
xp
lo
si
o
n‑
P

that are CSA approved and/or UL listed with fan guards conforming to
OSHA specifications.
Model Coding
   EFX      -       12      -      A      -       1A
Model
Series
Fan Size
12 ‑ 12"
16 ‑ 16"
20 ‑ 20"
24 ‑ 24"
30 ‑ 30"
Cabinet Material
A ‑ Epoxy powder coated
carbon steel
B ‑ Heresite® phenolic
coated carbon steel
C ‑ Stainless steel
Model Coding
Motor Enclosure
1 ‑ Totally enclosed
2 ‑ Explosion‑proof, Groups C, D, E,
F, & G
3 ‑ Washdown
4 ‑ Washdown stainless steel
5 ‑ Special motor

V Phase Hz
A 115 1 60
B 208 1 60
C 208 3 60
D 230 1 60
E 230 3 60
F 460 1 60
G 460 3 60
H 575 3 60
I 220 1 50
J 380 3 50
K 440 3 50
Motor Electrical Specifi cations


 Only available for Class I Group D, Class II Group F & G�
 Consult factory for motor availability�
101Ruffneck™
E
F
X
 S
eries  – E
xp
lo
sio
n‑P
ro
of E
xhaust Fan
Physical Dimensions
EFX-12 EFX-16 EFX-20 EFX-24 EFX-30
mm 392.1 377.8 409.6 393.7 396.9
in 15.4 14.9 16.1 15.5 15.6
mm 461.9 588 687.9 787.9 942.3
in 18.2 23.2 27.1 31 37.1
mm 410 512.5 614.5 714.5 862.5
in 16.1 20.2 24.2 28.1 34
mm 79.4 57.2 91.7 76.2 88.9
in 3.1 2.2 3.6 3 3.5
mm 373.3 475.6 577.3 677.3 835.3
in 14.7 18.7 22.7 24.7 32.9
mm 411.1 537.2 637.1 737.1 891.5
in 16.2 21.2 25.1 29 35.1
mm 359.2 461.7 563.7 663.7 811.7
in 14.1 18.2 22.2 26.1 32
D
E
F
G
DIMENSION
A
B
C
D
C
G
B F
A
E